Order code: BOTE32
UP2-RF
Dimmer Controller
User Manual
www.prolight.co.uk UP2-RF Dimmer Controller User Manual 2
Safety advice
WARNING
FOR YOUR OWN SAFETY, PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL

Dimensions 182 x 92 x 68mm
Weight 1.1kg
Order code BOTE32
01 - 2 x IEC outputs
02 - LED display
03 - HTP fader
04 - Menu button
05 - Up button
06 - Down button
07 - External HTP fader
08 - Captive power
connection
09 - Fuse F10A 250V
10 - 3-Pin XLR DMX input
11 - 3-Pin XLR DMX output
12 - Phone jack to connect
external HTP fader
In the box:
1 x controller,
1 x External HPT fader
& 1 x user manual
IP20
10 11
09
08
12
04 05 06
01
03
02
07
www.prolight.co.uk UP2-RF Dimmer Controller User Manual 4
Operating instructions
When the unit is powered up the unit will show
the DMX address that the unit was last in before
it was powered down. If the DMX address 123
was selected in the units last use the the unit will
display “A123”.
By using the “UP” or “DOWN” buttons the user
is able to select the required DMX address.
Once the DMX address is selected, it will be
automatically stored into the units memory.
Press the “MENU” button until
the display shows  d---.
Press the “UP” or “DOWN”
button so the display shows
S---.
Press the “MENU” button to
enter switch pack mode. Use
the “UP” or “DOWN” buttons
to change between S-on
and S-oF.
Press the “MENU” button to exit switch pack mode. In Switch pack
on mode the output is on and the fixture will illuminate
regardless of the DMX signal. In switch pack off mode the output is
turned off and the fixture is controlled via the DMX signal. If the DMX
level is less than 40% the fixture will blackout, above 40% the fixture
will illuminate.
DMX address mode:
Switch pack mode:
---   ---